TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING August 22, 2019 REVISED

Salute to Flag

Open Public Meetings Act:

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the New Jersey Herald and/or Star Gazette and/or Star Ledger as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Roll Call

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Township Engineer Ted Rodman

ORDINANCE

Introduction

2019-07 An Amended Ordinance "Fixing the Salaries and Wages of the Officials, Appointees and Employees of the Township of Knowlton in the County of Warren and State of New Jersey" by Salary Range **Roll Call**

RESOLUTIONS

2019-122- Payment of VouchersRoll Call2019-123-Award Contract Paving of Hemlock RoadRoll Call

OLD BUSINESS

Citizens of Distinction-resolution draft In REM Foreclosures-Notification to Neighbors Rockwall update Hemlock Rd. Update

NEW BUSINESS

Hope Township Ordinance Seat on Air Liquide Community Advisory Panel (C.A.P) Parking on Township property

CORRESPONDENCE

MEETING MINUTES

August 12, 2019 Executive Session Meeting Minutes August 12, 2019 Public Session Meeting Minutes

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT